

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6682/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 09/12/2005 in CRLM No. 32598/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARINDERJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.B. Joshi, Adv.

for Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. O.P. Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.C. Gubrele ,Adv

Mr. K.R. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that this petition has become infructuous, as such he seeks permission of the Court to withdraw this petition. The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master